CONTENTS
1- PREFACE  ----------------------------------------------------------------
2- INTRODUCTION  ----------------------------------------------------------------
3- PRODUCT LABEL  ----------------------------------------------------------------
4- WARNINGS  ----------------------------------------------------------------
5- GENERATOR AND IT'S PARTS --------------------------------------
5.1- Definition --------------------------------------
5.2- Chassis --------------------------------------

* Dirty or clogged air filter.
* Engine temperature is too high.
* The fuel tank vent is clogged.
* The diesel engine temperature * The thermostat is faulty.
 is too high. * Injector defective.
* The air filter is dirty or clogged.
* Jacket water heater is defective.
* The radiator fan is damaged or clogged radiator cores.
* The cooling system is damaged or inadequate.
* The exhaust system is clogged.
* The oil level is too high .
* The oil pressure is too high. * Crankcase ventilation pipe clogged.
9- TECHNICAL TABLES
Fuel, Oil, Cooling Water Capacities:
Power Cable Selection Table:
SDG-400S 400 556 610 2 x 150
SDG-225S 225 317 382 2 x 70
SDG-300S 300 433 456 2 x 95
SDG-150S 150 222 267 120
SDG-175S 175 247 305 150
SDG-110S 110 159 191 70
SDG-125S 125 180 228 95
SDG-75S 75 111 123 35
SDG-90S 90 119 155 50
SDG-55S 55 79 101 25
SDG-70S 70 101 123 35
SDG-35S 35 51 57 10
SDG-40S 40 58 76 16
SDG-15S 15 22 25 2.5
SDG-25S 25 30 33 4
Model Power (kVA) Current (A) - 400 V  Current Capacity (A) Area (mm2)
Generator Standby Maximum Single Core Power Cable
SDG-300S 368 52.3 35 70
SDG-400S 368 53.0 35 70